January 2022



Government of the Netherlands

# The booster jab offers better protection

### Make an appointment now!

Schedule your appointment at coronavaccinatie-afspraak.nl. You can also call 0800 7070. Do not wait!



#### Why is the booster jab important?

- It is important to get the booster jab as soon as possible, because the Omicron variant of the coronavirus is spreading quickly.
- The booster jab will give you many more antibodies that will help prevent you from becoming ill with the coronavirus or having to go to hospital.

• It will let us ease the

restrictions sooner,

coronavirus

too.

## For whom?

If you are 18 years of age or older and had your last

vaccination at least three months ago, or if you had the coronavirus at least three months ago, you can get the booster jab now. You do not need to wait for an invitation letter.



#### **Useful information**

- The booster jab contains an mRNA-vaccine: BioNTech/Pfizer or Moderna.
- It does not matter which vaccine you had earlier. You cannot choose the vaccine.
- Possible side effects are the same as for your previous vaccination(s): pain in the arm where you had the jab, a headache, muscle pain or a fever. These will pass

quickly. Paracetamol

- helps. • The vaccine will
- have left your body after a few days, after doing its work.



You understandably may have questions. For answers, visit **Booster vaccination | Coronavirus COVID-19 | Government.nl**.

> alleen samen krijgen we corona onder controle